



Florence County Government
Procurement Department

September 16, 2016

**ADDENDUM NO.2- 2016 COMMERCIAL TANKER FIRE TRUCK
(BID NO. 07-16/17)**

Two questions are addressed in this Addendum. The answers are highlighted in **BOLD RED** and **UNDERLINED**.

1. Will an exception be made on the Service Center needing to be within 65 miles of Hannah-Salem-Friendfield Station 1?

Answer: Service Center has been extened to 200 miles of the Hannah-Salem-Friendfield providing service can be provided within 12 hours of notification.

2. Does the delivery have to be within 60 days?

Answer: The delivery time will remain at 60 days due to this fire truck is going to the New Flemington station where there presently is no fire equipment within 9 miles of the new station, leaving this community without adequate fire protection.

YOU MUST ACKNOWLEDGE THIS ADDENDUM BY SIGNING BELOW AND SUBMITTING IT WITH YOUR BID.

I have read and acknowledged this addendum for bid no. 07-16/17.

Authorized Signature

Printed Name

Date

Company Name: _____